All Rates Subject to Change

Schedule A - Rrental charges are based on initial space see Schedule B.
See Schedule C for additional charges or Schedule D for Theatre or other auditorium space.

Theatres

Rate

Community Groups / Amateur
Move In /Set Up

$110.30 per hour to a maximum of 10
hours with a minimum of 3 hours

Rehearsals Tech Fee $20.00 - Over Time $30.00
Performances See note #6
Speakers/Presenters Rate

Groups that fall under schedule “A’”" of Rentals
Guide

No charge during school calendar days,
Monday through Friday. See note #7

Groups that fall under schedule “B” of Rentals
Guide

$50.82 per hour to a maximum of 8 hours
with a minimum of 3 hours. See note #3

Collegiate and All Other
Type of User Elementary Schools Facilities
School Calendar * Non-School School Calendar * Non-School
Days Days Days Days
6:00pm-10:00pm 9:00am-9:00pm| 6:00pm-10:00pm 9:00am-9:00pm
Partners in Education
STA/STF/SSTA No Charge See Note 2 No Charge See Note 2
Department of Education No Charge See Note 2 No Charge See Note 2
School Division Employee No Charge See Note 2 No Charge See Note 2
Groups
Community (Non-Profit) Large and Small Gym Use
Community Association Joint Use See Rate Joint Use See Rate
Joint Use Agreement Agreement Schedule B Agreement Schedule B
Under 18 Youth $20.00/Hr See Rate $20.00/Hr See Rate
plus GST Schedule plus GST Schedule
B B
Adult Groups (18 and Over)
Adult Programs See Rate See Rate See Rate See Rate
Schedule B Schedule B Schedule B Schedule B
University of Saskatchewan | See Rate See Rate See Rate See Rate
Schedule B Schedule B Schedule B Schedule B
Other
Political Meetings See Rate Schedule B See Rate Schedule B
Church Groups See Rate Schedule B See Rate Schedule B

Hourly Rental Rates Fee Schedule
2022 - 2024 - Schedule B

Schedule D- Theatres

(All rental rates are subject to GST)
Notes:

1. The school Principal will decide which school or school related event will
take place outside of normal school operating hours and liaise with the
Rentals Department to book the facility and obtain caretaker support.

2. Rental caretakers shall be used and applicable hourly rate as per Schedule
paid by the renter when permanent caretaking staff is notavailable.

3. There will be a 3 - hour minimum rental time when a rental caretaker

is needed.

4. All rentals are subject to availability of caretaking support.

(All rental rates are subject to GST)

Location September 1, September 1, September 1,
2022 2023 2024
Elem Coll Elem Coll Elem Coll
Classroom -1st Space $23.21 $23.21 | $25.52 | $25.52 | $26.29 | $26.29
Additional rooms $5.50 per
hour
LRC/Multi-Purpose $34.65 $34.65 | $38.12 | $38.12 | $39.26 | $39.26
Gyms $52.25 | $57.75 | $57.48 | $63.53 | $59.20 | $65.44
Outdoor Sport Fields — 2
Hrs $39.88 $43.87 $45.19

Rates effective September 1% of each year: Elem = Elementary Schools, Coll = Collegiate

Schedule C

(All rental rates are subject to GST)

Additional Charges

Rate

Chair Charge
First 50 Chairs
Every Additional 50 Chairs
Table Charge
Per Table
Gym Floor Covering

No Charge
$25.00

$10.00
$250.00

Statutory Holidays

1% times the normal hourly rate (See Note 4)

5. The above fees are subject to change.

6. Price includes the theatre supervisor, dressing rooms; Technician is extra for
the use of sound and lighting equipment at $20.00 per hour for the first eight
hours. For time between eight to ten hours the charge will be $30.00 per hour per
day.

7. Stage and seating area only and will be dependent upon the availability of
caretaking staff within their recognized hours of work. Technical services will

be limited to basic house lighting and one fixed microphone. No onsite support,
technical support if requested is extra.

8. Stage and seating area only and include the theatre supervisor. No onsite
technical support, technical support if requestedis extra.

9. Absolutely no glitter, no tape on wall or floors
10. No tap shoes or tap boards taped onto stage floors

11. Theatre and gyms are not available during the months of July and
August.



